Eastern	District of	Kentucky - Southern Division - Pikeville
James Holman Browning, Jr. V.	-	SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE
L. T. Pennerton, Et Al	CASE I	NUMBER: 7:08-cv-88-KKC
TO: (Name and address of Defendant) B. Gourdouze, in individual capacity U.S.P Big Sandy P.O. Box 2067		
Inez, KY 41224 YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED and a James Holman Browning, Jr.	required to serve o	on PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)
#20868-057 TUCSON-USP Inmate Mail/Parcels P.O. Box 24550 Tucson, AZ 85734		
	rvice. If you fail to swer that you serv	o do so, judgment by default will be taken against you ve on the parties to this action must be filed with the
LESLIE G. WHITMER CLERK TARA D. ADKINS DOA (By) DEPUTY CLERK	Octob DATE	per 8, 2008

Commence of

		MCT COOKT
Eastern	District of	Kentucky - Southern Division - Pikeville
James Holman Browning, Jr. V.		SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE
L. T. Pennerton, Et Al	CASE	NUMBER: 7:08-cv-88-KKC
TO: (Name and address of Defendant) L. T. Pennerton, in his individual capacity		
U.S.P Big Sandy P.O. Box 2067 Inez, KY 41224		
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED and	required to serve or	n PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)
James Holman Browning, Jr. #20868-057		
TUCSON-USP Inmate Mail/Parcels P.O. Box 24550 Tucson, AZ 85734		
an answer to the complaint which is served on yo of this summons on you, exclusive of the day of ser for the relief demanded in the complaint. Any an Clerk of this Court within a reasonable period of	rvice. If you fail to swer that you serv	o do so, judgment by default will be taken against you re on the parties to this action must be filed with the
LESLIE G. WHITMER CLERK TARA-D. ADKINS DOR	Octobe DATE	r 8, 2008
(By) DEPUTY CLERK		

ONTED ST	AIES DIST	IRICI COURT
Eastern	District of _	Kentucky - Southern Division - Pikeville
James Holman Browning, Jr. V.		SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE
L. T. Pennerton, Et Al	CASE N	NUMBER: 7:08-cv-88-KKC
TO: (Name and address of Defendant) Myron L. Batts, in individual capacity		
U.S.P Big Sandy P.O. Box 2067 Inez, KY 41224		
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED and r	equired to serve on	on PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)
James Holman Browning, Jr. #20868-057		
TUCSON-USP Inmate Mail/Parcels P.O. Box 24550 Tucson, AZ 85734		
	vice. If you fail to swer that you serve	o do so, judgment by default will be taken against yo we on the parties to this action must be filed with the
LESLIÉ G. WHITMER CLERK TARA D. ADKINS JOA (By) DEPUTY CLERK	October DATE	er 8, 2008

ONTED 517		idei eddii
Eastern	District of	Kentucky - Southern Division - Pikeville
James Holman Browning, Jr. V.		SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE
L. T. Pennerton, Et Al	CASE 1	NUMBER: 7:08-cv-88-KKC
TO: (Name and address of Defendant) Suzanne R. Hastings, in her individual capacit U.S.P Big Sandy	ty	
P.O. Box 2067 Inez, KY 41224		
	equired to serve or	on PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)
James Holman Browning, Jr. #20868-057		
TUCSON-USP Inmate Mail/Parcels P.O. Box 24550 Tucson, AZ 85734		
		-
	vice. If you fail to wer that you serv	o do so, judgment by default will be taken against you we on the parties to this action must be filed with the
LESLIE G. WHITMER	Octobe	er 8, 2008
CLERK	DATE	
TARA D. ADKINS DA (By) DEPUTY CLERK		
(D), Dir. OTT CEDICIN		

OMIEDSIA		INICI COUNT
Eastern	District of	Kentucky - Southern Division - Pikeville
James Holman Browning, Jr. V.		SUMMONS IN A CIVIL CASE
L. T. Pennerton, Et Al	CASE	NUMBER: 7:08-cv-88-KKC
TO: (Name and address of Defendant) Tim Fazenbaker, in his individual capacity		
U.S.P Big Sandy P.O. Box 2067 Inez, KY 41224		
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED and re	quired to serve or	on PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY (name and address)
James Holman Browning, Jr. #20868-057		
TUCSON-USP Inmate Mail/Parcels P.O. Box 24550 Tucson, AZ 85734		
	ice. If you fail to wer that you serv	o do so, judgment by default will be taken against you we on the parties to this action must be filed with the
LESLIE G. WHITMER		er 8, 2008
CLERK	DATE	
TARA D. ADKINS 204		
(By) DEPUTY CLERK		